

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 23-529 Version: 2 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:9/28/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/28/2023Final action:11/28/2023

Title: Ordinance no. 23-64 repealing Ordinance No. 23-12, And Amending Section 3 Of Ordinance No. 14-

20 (An Ordinance Confirming The Mayor's Appointment Of The City Attorney And Setting The Salary Of The City Attorney), And Section 3 Of Ordinance No. 18-120 (An Ordinance Appointing The City Council Administrator And Setting The Salary Of The City Council Administrator), And Section 3 Of Ordinance No. 21-06 (An Ordinance Appointing Jacqueline Rowland As City Auditor And Prescribing Her Duties, Compensation, And Tenure In Office), And Prescribing The Salaries Of The City Attorney,

City Council Administrator, And City Auditor

Presenter:

Michael Sullivan, Chief Human Resources and Risk Officer

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024 Appointee Salary Ordinance, 2. Signed Ordinance No. 23-64.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/28/2023	1	City Council	finally passed	Pass
11/14/2023	1	City Council	approved on first reading	Pass
11/13/2023	1	Council Work Session	referred	